
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030550-2025 

Tender

Provision of support and accommodation to Housing
First clients

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030550

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fcf4 (view related notices)

Published 6 June 2025, 12:16pm

Scope 

Reference

CBMC-PTR-145-2024-25

Description

The aim of this contract is for Bradford Council to procure the services of an established, and
experienced Provider to provide accommodation and support to a minimum of 40 clients
with multiple, complex needs in the Housing First programme.

Total value (estimated)

£942,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030550-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030550-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04fcf4


Page 2 to 5

£1,130,400 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 1 October 2028

3 years, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

70333000 - Housing services

Contract locations

UKE41 - Bradford

Participation 

Particular suitability



Page 3 to 5

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

25 June 2025, 4:00pm

Tender submission deadline

14 July 2025, 2:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=94570&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=94570&B=


Page 4 to 5

31 July 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Response to Specification Quality 60%
Financial Price 30%
Social Value Quality 10%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure



Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBWW-4714-TBHN

Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

BD1 1HX

United Kingdom

Contact name: Tom Dickson

Email: tendering@bradford.gov.uk

Website: https://www.bradford.gov.uk/

Region: UKE41 - Bradford

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tendering@bradford.gov.uk
https://www.bradford.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council


		2025-07-21T22:56:50+0100
	TCPDF




